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FILED

VIRGINIA: CIVIL PROCESSING
IN THE GHRGEN COERBOFFAIRFAX COUNTY
JOHN C. DEPP, 11, JONN T. FRE) ™
CLERS, CIPCUIT COLRT
Plaintiff, _ Fhfurs o, M
V. Civil Action No.: CL-2019-0002911

AMBER LAURA HEARD,

Defendant.

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION BY VIDEO

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Defendant and Counterclaim-Plaintiff, Amber Laura
Heard, by counsel, will take the videotaped deposition upon oral examination of ADAM
WALDMAN on April 6, 2021 at 9:00 A.M. at 1100 Connecticut Ave., NW, Suite 930,
Washington, D.C. 20036, to be continued further if necessary and not completed. Due to the
ongoing COVID-19 pandemic, the deposition will be taken by Zoom videoconfereﬁce, and will
be taken before an officer authorized by law to administer oaths and take testimony, and will be
transcribed by a certified Court Reporter and videographer. The deposition will continue until
concluded, and will be used for all lawful purposes. Counsel for the Defendant and
Counterclaim Plaintiff shall email a Zoom link for the deposition to all counsel of record and to
Adam Waldman (awaldman@theendeavorgroup.com) sufficiently in advance of the deposition

date.




Dated this 22™ day of February, 2021

Respectfully submitted,
Amber L. Heard

By Counsel:

Elaine Charlson Bredetfott (VLB No. 23766)

Adam 8. Nadelhaft (VSB No. 91717)
David E. Murphy (VSB No. 90938)
Charlson Bredehoft Cohen & Brown, P.C.
11260 Roger Bacon Drive, Suite 201
Reston, Virginia 20190

Telephone: (703) 318-6800

Facsimile: (703) 318-6808
ebredehoft@cbceblaw.com
anadelhaft@cbcblaw.com
dmurphy@cbeblaw.com

J. Benjamin Rottenborn, Esq.
Joshua R. Treece, Esq.

Woods Rogers PLC

10 S. Jefferson Street, Suite 1400
P.O. Box 14125

Roanoke, Virginia 24011
brottenborn@woodsrogers.com
itreece(@woodsrogers.com

Counsel to Defendant and Counterclaim-
Plaintiff Amber Laura Heard




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on this 22™ day of February, 2021, a copy of the foregoing shall be served by
email, pursuant te agreement and Court Order, as follows:

Benjamin G. Chew, Esq.
Andrew C. Crawford, Esq.
BROWN RUDNICK LLP

601 Thirteenth Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20005
Telephone: (202) 536-1700
Facsimile: (202) 536-1701
bechew(@brownrudnick.com
acrawford@brownrudnick.com

Camille M. Vasquez, Esq.
BrOwN RUDNICK LLP

2211 Michelson Drive

Irvine, CA 92612

Telephone: (949) 752-7100
Facsimile: (949) 252-1514
cvasquez@brownrudnick.com

Counsel for Plaintiff and Counterclaim-
Defendant John C. Depp, 1T

David E. Murphy (V¥B No. Ll093 3)






